

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Appeal against Ld. Registrar's order dt 22.05.2015)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7500 OF 2011

Dr. Amarjit Singh Grewal ...Appellant

VERSUS

Guru Angad Dev Vetr. & Animal Sc. Univ. & Ors. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.11.2015, when the following order was passed:-

**"List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day
in the month of February, 2016.**

**Registry will send an actual date notice to
the appellant who is appearing in person."**

Pursuant to the order quoted above Notice of Hearing for 2.2.2016 was issued to the appellant-in-person on 26.12.2015. Appellant-in-person was also informed telephonically on 28.1.2016 about the next date of hearing.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Dr. Amarjit Singh Grewal, Petitioner-in-Person has on 27.1.2016 filed written arguments (copy of the same placed below).

Application in the disposed of appeal is listed before Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR